
14 SEPTEMBER 

Port 

H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 
H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 

WN 
WN 
AK 

WN 

AK 

H.O. 
AK 

AK 
AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

H.O. 

AK 

WN 

H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 
AK 

AK 

WN 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 
DN 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

D 

Appn. 
No. 

49783 

49784 

1621 
49785 
49607 

49785 

1624 

1070 
1052 
1585 

1050 

1653 

49867 
1601 

1565 
1564 
1566 

1567 

1568 

1569 

49768 

1570 

1058 

49787 

49750 

1608 
1587 

1428 

1039 

49752 

49788 
49282 

66 

48568 

49615 

Tariff 
Item 

73.18.009 

73.20.001 

73.27.029 
76.02.009 
82.06.009 

82.08.000 

83.08.000 

84.10.029 
84.10.029 
84 .11 . 061 

84.11.061 

84.15.000 

84.17.009 
84.17.009 

84.19.039 
84.19.039 
84.21.021 

84.21.029 

84.21.029 

84.22.009 

84.25.041 

84.40.011 

84.40.011 

84.40.029 

84.45.009 

84.59.059 
84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.61.021 

85.01.001} 
85.01.019 

85 .03 .001 
85.06.001 
85 .22 .Oll 

87 .03.009 

87.14.019 

49755} 90.07.001 
49756 
49754 90.07.009 

49798 90. 10. 009 

THE NEW ZEALA!ND GAZETIE 

Tariff Notice No. 1978/ 153-App/ications for Approval-continued 

Goods 

SA glass lined steel pipe for conveyance of liquid and/or suspended 
solids 

Glass lined steel pipe fittings, for use with glass lined pipes, for con-
veyance of liquids, sewerage, grease and sludge 

Galvanised woven wire of 17 gauge or lighter . . . . . . 
Aluminium trims to be used in the manufacture of laundry tubs .. 
Knives and blades, for use in the manufacture and repair of agricultural 

machinery 
Metal pepper mill mechanism for manufacture of wooden bodied pepper 

mills 
Anaconda bronze vibration eliminators, used in refrigerators to 

eliminate motor vibrations 
Oil pump, to be used in the repair of a "Drewry" locomotive 
Worthington 4 CNG pump for use in chemical pumping .. 
Blowers, viz: 

Turbine type : 
Lamb, model 115950, used in the manufacture of vacuum/blower 

spraying units 
MSA Lamb air mover 76 mm (3 in.) and 152 mm (6 in.), for purging or 

extracting noxious and flammable gases, dusts and smoke from hard 
to get at areas 

Aluminium evaporator coils, to be used as componentry peculiar to 
Lewis system 700 I.Q.F. freezer 

Carbon dioxide liquefaction plant 
Refrigeration oil coolers, viz: 

Sabroe, models: 
OKS 5/160 (one only), OKS 6/240 (two only), peculiar to use with 

Sabroe screw compressors having a capacity of 9.6 million and 
3 . 0 million BTV /hour respectively 

Spot heat seal strapping tool . . . . . . . . . . 
Spot model 90 stretcher/tensioner strapping machine . . . . 
Vaqua process cabinet, to be used to remove fluxes and investment 

powder from castings of precious metals 
Airless spray units of the following types: 

Scanman models: 
Invincible CS 38P Scorpion CS 13P, CS 13E Spider CS 13S 

Scanman adjustaflo adjustable spray nozzles, for use on airless paint 
spray guns 

Manipulator for spray guns, electronically controlled, viz: 
Kobe Trallfa robot 

Fahr KM 400T turbo mower units for agricultural mowing in harvesting 
of hay, silage and lucerne 

Component parts (excluding parts for general use), peculiar to use in 
the manufacture of industrial laundry washing machines 

Wascator FOM 71 special washing machine, used as a laboratory test 
unit for testing the various chemicals and textiles involved in the 
washing industry 

Carpet shearing machine, 2 cylinder model, for use in producing an even 
pile on carpets 

URPE slotting machines, models M200 and M200 G, for use in the 
engineering industry 

Electric rewind hose reels, peculiar to use on fire appliances .. 
Pingon cable winding drum with cable, peculiar to use with P.35X 

tower crane 
"Tsubaki" power cylinders, electrically operated, used in linear actions, 

can be built into machinery or plant as required 
"Audco" carbon steel class 300 ball valves, flanged, fire-safe, size 

51 mm (2 in.) for natural gas service 
Parts for the manufacture of F.H.P. electric motors from 75W to 736W 

Batteries, 4.5 volt for use in flashlights . . . . . . 
Component parts for use in manufacture of foodmixers .. 
Loma metal detector equipment for detection of metal objects in 

packaged food products 
Insulated aerial tower with accumulator hydraulics, tool lines and 

turntable levelling system 
Fruehauf "Propar" heavy duty axles, 1134 kg rating, for manufacture 

of trailers 
Photo-process engravers cameras 

Philips 70 mm rapid sequence camera xg5002, for use in X-ray image 
intensifier fluorography · 

Eskafot, model 242/1 and 242/2 exposure units, for exposing of offset 
printing plates 

Rates of Duty 
, __ N_o_r_m_a_l_1--P-re-f-. --i 

Free* 

Free• 

Free• 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free• 

Free* 

Free• 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

2543 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 
15 
99 

99 

99 

10 
10 

15 

10 
10 

10 
15 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

15 

10 

10 

10 

10 
15 

10 

10 

10 
10 

99 

15 

99 

99 

99 


