## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## Tariff Notice No. 1978/153-Applications for Approval-continued

Port	Appn.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
	No.			Normal	Pref.	Ref.
I.O.	49783	73.18.009	SA glass lined steel pipe for conveyance of liquid and/or suspended solids	Free*	Free*	99
1.0.	49784	73.20.001	Glass lined steel pipe fittings, for use with glass lined pipes, for con- veyance of liquids, sewerage, grease and sludge	Free*		
K	1621	73.27.029	Galvanised woven wire of 17 gauge or lighter	Free*	Free*	99
[. <b>0</b> . [. <b>0</b> .	49785 49607	76.02.009 82.06.009	Aluminium trims to be used in the manufacture of laundry tubs Knives and blades, for use in the manufacture and repair of agricultural machinery	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 99
. <b>O</b> .	49785	82.08.000	Metal pepper mill mechanism for manufacture of wooden bodied pepper mills	Free*	Free*	99
K	1624	83.08.000	Anaconda bronze vibration eliminators, used in refrigerators to eliminate motor vibrations	Free*	Free*	99
VN VN	1070 1052	84.10.029 84.10.029	Oil pump, to be used in the repair of a "Drewry" locomotive Worthington 4 CNG pump for use in chemical pumping	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10
K	1585	84.10.029	Worthington 4 CNG pump for use in chemical pumping Blowers, viz: Turbine type: Lamb, model 115950, used in the manufacture of vacuum/blower spraving units	Free*	Tice	
VN	1050	84.11.061	MSA Lamb air mover 76 mm (3 in.) and 152 mm (6 in.), for purging or extracting noxious and flammable gases, dusts and smoke from hard to get at areas	Free*		•.•
K	1653	84.15.000	Aluminium evaporator coils, to be used as componentry peculiar to Lewis system 700 I.Q.F. freezer	Free*	Free*	15
I.O. .K	49867 1601	84.17.009 84.17.009	Carbon dioxide liquefaction plant	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
			Sabroe, models: OKS 5/160 (one only), OKS 6/240 (two only), peculiar to use with Sabroe screw compressors having a capacity of 9.6 million and 3.0 million BTV/hour respectively			
K	1565	84.19.039	Spot heat seal strapping tool	Free*	Free*	10
K K	1564 1566	84.19.039 84.21.021	Spot model 90 stretcher/tensioner strapping machine	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 10
K	1567	84.21.029	Airless spray units of the following types: Scanman models:	Free*	Free*	10
ĸ	1568	84.21.029	Invincible CS 38P Scorpion CS 13P, CS 13E Spider CS 13S Scanman adjustaflo adjustable spray nozzles, for use on airless paint spray guns	Free*	Free*	10
K	1569	84.22.009	Manipulator for spray guns, electronically controlled, viz: Kobe Trallfa robot	Free*	Free*	10
I.O.	49768	84.25.041	Fahr KM 400T turbo mower units for agricultural mowing in harvesting of hay, silage and lucerne	Free*	Free*	10
K	1570	84.40.011	Component parts (excluding parts for general use), peculiar to use in the manufacture of industrial laundry washing machines	Free*	Free*	15
VN	1058	84.40.011	Wascator FOM 71 special washing machine, used as a laboratory test unit for testing the various chemicals and textiles involved in the washing industry	Free*	Free*	10
1.0.	49787	84.40.029	Carpet shearing machine, 2 cylinder model, for use in producing an even pile on carpets	Free*	Free*	10
I.O.	49750	84.45.009	URPE slotting machines, models M200 and M200 G, for use in the engineering industry	Free*	Free*	10
K	1608 1587	84.59.059 84.59.059	Electric rewind hose reels, peculiar to use on fire appliances Pingon cable winding drum with cable, peculiar to use with P.35X tower crane	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 15
K	1428	84.59.059	"Tsubaki" power cylinders, electrically operated, used in linear actions, can be built into machinery or plant as required	Free*	Free*	10
VN	1039	84.61.021	"Audco" carbon steel class 300 ball valves, flanged, fire-safe, size 51 mm (2 in.) for natural gas service	Free*		
I.O.		85.01.001 85.01.019	Parts for the manufacture of F.H.P. electric motors from 75W to 736W	Free*	Free*	10
I.O. I.O. DN	49788 49282 66	85.03.001 85.06.001 85.22.011	Batteries, 4.5 volt for use in flashlights	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free*	i0 10
I.O.	48568	87.03.009	Insulated aerial tower with accumulator hydraulics, tool lines and turntable levelling system	Free*	Free*	99
I.O.	49615	87.14.019	Fruehauf "Propar" heavy duty axles, 1134 kg rating, for manufacture of trailers	Free*	Free*	15
1.O.	49755 <b>}</b> 49756 <b>}</b>	90.07.001	Photo-process engravers cameras	Free*	Free*	99
I.O.	49754	90.07.009	Philips 70 mm rapid sequence camera xg5002, for use in X-ray image intensifier fluorography	Free*	Free*	99
1.0.	49798	90.10.009	Eskafot, model 242/1 and 242/2 exposure units, for exposing of offset printing plates	Free*	Free*	99

2543